

September 16, 2015

Saddleback Ridge Wind, LLC Todd Presson, CEO 549 South Street Quincy, MA 02169

Re: Saddleback Ridge Wind Project Interconnection

Dear Mr. Presson,

Central Maine Power Co. has accepted all your interconnection paperwork and has inspected and approved the installation of your wind power generation facility and associated collector substation located at the Ludden Lane Substation in Canton. ME.

Type: Wind Generation

Nameplate Capacity: 34.2 MW

Location: 9 Highland Drive, Carthage, ME 04224

Installer: ECO Industries, LLC

Your interconnection for the project is complete and this letter documents that we are granting you permission to operate your wind generation facility in parallel with our transmission network.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Carol Purinton Manager of Transmission and Interconnection Services Central Maine Power Co. 83 Edison Drive Augusta, Maine 04336

CC: File





Class I Wind (100 Kilowatts or Greater) Checklist

Intra-Department Communication

To qualify as a Class i REC eligible facility, PUC 2505.02 (c) requires sources with a gross nameplate capacity of 100 kllowatts of electricity to provide the following information:

					***************************************	Contac	t inforr	natio	n (Pi	uc 2505.0	2 (c)(1-4	1) & (:	15\1	*****			and and the second second		·	
		Contact Information [Puc 2505.02 (c)(1-4) & (15)] Name Address City						,			State		ZIP							
A																			02169	
	pplicant Saddleback Ridge Wind, LLC						549 South Street					 	Quincy			MA				
	Contact Lindsay Galbraith						Phone 617-890-0600				 	Email Igalbaith@pa				—т				
Facility Ow	cility Owner Saddieback Ridge Wind, LLC					549	549 South Street				Qu	Quincy			MA		02169			
Contact							Pho	Phone 617-890-0600					Em	Email Igalbaith@pa			triotrenewabl		s.com	
Facility Name & Saddleback Ridge Wind				d	9 Highland Drive				Car	Carthage			ME		04224					
Facility Operator*					Pho	Phone .				Emo	Email									
* (if differen	nt from o	wner)			7			· · · ·			r		<u> </u>			1				
ISO-NE Asset ID #		38173	38173 G				Code	(tr	ans.	S38173 Ins. to ENE <i>Latitude</i> 13691)		ude	44.3	44.353N		Longitude		70.2	70.2248W	
						Fa	cility De	escrip	tion	[Puc 250	5.02 (c)(5)]	udsons and	***************************************					14 14	
Fuel Type		Wind	Gross N Capaci (Total I	ty	-	te	8.55	- 1		al mercial ration Da	ıte	12-	-19-14	Initial Date of Operation (if Different)		12	12-5-14			
Turbine Ty	ре	General	Electric																	
Turbine Ra	iting	MW	2.85	#	3	Total N	1W**	8.55	5	Turbine	e Ratin	-		0	#	0	Total MW 0		0	
Turbine Ra	iting	MW	0	#	0	Total N	1W	0 Tu			ne Rating MW			0	#	0 Total MW		0		
**Note: S																				
that only P amount of																				
Staff will c																- р.о.		۹ه		
						Rep	gulatory	/ App	rova	ls (Puc 2	505,02	(c)(7))		:				Date	
State of M																		No	7, 2013	
Department Screening			lew Engl	and	Disti	ict, Corp	s of Engi	neers,	Mai	ine Gene	ral Per	mit,	Autho	rizatio	on Lett	er and				
included	Summa	I Y)the	r Ai	oprovals	& Rea	uired	Info	rmatio	n (Puc	2505.	02 (c)(8	3-911		***************************************			Date	
x□	Proof of the Interconnection Pertinent pages of the interconnection Agreement with Central Maine Power																			
	Agreement with Central Maine Power 4-30-14 A description of how the facility is connection to the distribution utility.																			
Xincluded	A desci	iption of	now the	Jac		s connec equired						1\0./1	E\1			·····		·	***************************************	
x	A state	ment as	to wheth	er t										isdict	ion's R	PS & n	roof the	ereof.		
			ct plans																the	
			submitte	ed t	NH				·											
State certific					MA	Ш	_ cr	Ш_	Ri											
XL			to wheth			***************************************	,.,.,,	report	ed to	and ver	ified by	y ISO	-NE.	2						
	Note: The facility's output is verified by ISO-NE. If not verified by ISO-NE, a description of the facility's reporting of the output.																			
x.			·			······································				•			06.							
X A statement that the source complies with the metering requirements of Puc 2506. X A statement by the owner that the information provided is accurate.																				
x			on the a								of thi	s faci	ility.							
I have rev									onf	orms wi	th PU	C 250	05.8 (b) an	d reco	mme	nd this	facilit	/ be	
authorize	d ac a l	Now Har	mnchira	Cla	ee I	RFC_alia	ible faci	lih.												

/Barbara	Bernstein,
----------	------------

CHAIRMAN Martin P. Honigberg

COMMISSIONERS Robert R. Scott

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Debra A. Howland

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE



PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429 TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964

Tel. (603) 271-2431

FAX No. 271-3878

Website: www.puc.nh.gov

AUTHORIZATION FOR CLASS I RENEWABLE ENERGY CERTIFICATE (REC) ELIGIBILITY

The Commission received and staff reviewed the Knollwood application requesting Class I eligibility for the Saddleback Ridge Wind facility. Staff has recommended approval of the 8.55 Megawatt facility as eligible for Class I RECs effective as of February 6, 2015.

Class I REC # 15-003

Facility Name	Address	Town	ST	Zip	MW*	GIS Facility Code	NH Certification Code	
Saddleback Ridge Wind, LLC	9 Highland Drive	Carthage	ME	04224	8.55	MSS38173	NH-I-15-028	

^{*} The Commission has approved Phase I of the planned 34.2 MW wind facility. As future phases are completed, Saddleback Ridge Wind should provide to the Executive Director an original and two copies of an application demonstrating completion of the project as defined in the filing completed February 6, 2015.

Debra A. Howland Executive Director

whi A. Houland

Date: March 23, 2015

This authorization is non-transferable without notice to and acknowledgement by the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission.

Notifications to:

James Webb, GIS Administrator Lindsay Galbraith, Saddleback Ridge Wind, LLC

SERVICE LIST - EMAIL ADDRESSES - DOCKET RELATED

Pursuant to N.H. Admin Rule Puc 203.11 (a) (1): Serve an electronic copy on each person identified on the service list.

Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov
amanda.noonan@puc.nh.gov
barbara.bernstein@puc.nh.gov
leszek.stachow@puc.nh.gov
lgalbraith@patriotrenewables.com
tom.frantz@puc.nh.gov

Docket #: 15-003-1 Printed: March 23, 2015

FILING INSTRUCTIONS:

a) Pursuant to N.H. Admin Rule Puc 203.02 (a), with the exception of Discovery, file 7 copies, as well as an

electronic copy, of all documents including cover letter with:

DEBRA A HOWLAND EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR NHPUC 21 S. FRUIT ST, SUITE 10

CONCORD NH 03301-2429

- b) Serve an electronic copy with each person identified on the Commission's service list and with the Office of Consumer Advocate.
- c) Serve a written copy on each person on the service list not able to receive electronic mail.